BOARD OF ZONING APPEAEZ®NING

February 15 2022
5:15 PM

DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING, PRESERVATION & SUSTAINABILITY
www.charlestoisc.gov/bzaz

**\/ideo and microphone is currently disabled for all attendees.**
This meeting is being recorded.

Go to www.charlestesc.gov/bzaz for instructions to join. Call (843) 72470 if you are experiencing technical difficulties.



Zoom Meeting Protocol

Orderon EachApplication:

Chairannouncesachapplicationfollowed by staff presentatiormand recommendation
Staff presentapplicationand C i trgc@msnmendationStaff will controlslidepresentation
Staff announcesommenteceivedand whetheranyonehassignedup to speak

Applicant,after being swornin, will be allowed to presenttheir applicationif oppositionor questions
are raised,followed by publiccommentBom pre-registeredattendeedn favor. Eachspeakerwill be
swornn before speaking Eachspeakershouldstatetheirnameand addressfor therecord

Staff thenrecognizegegisteredattendeesfor public comments opposition Eachspeakerwill be
swornn. Eaclspeakershouldstatetheirnameand addressfor therecord

A Staff thenrecognizeshe applicantfor a shortrebuttal before Chairclosegpubliccommentand begins
Boarddiscussion

Providing Comment

A Peoplewho signup to speakprior to the 12 noondeadlinewill be called on whenit is your turnto
speakand yourmicrophonavill be enabled Youmayonlyspeakonceoneachitem

A Yourmicrophonevill be disabledafter youare finishedspeaking

To o To Ix

To

Go to www.charlestesc.gov/bzaz for instructions to join. Call (843) 72470 if you are experiencing technical difficulties.



Board of Zoning AppealsZoning

Your Board of Zoning Appeal&oning Members are: Your City of Charleston Staff are:

Michael RobinscerChair Howell Morrison Lee BatcheldeZoning Pennye Ashbyenior Planner

Administrator Vanessa Ellingto@Jerk

Scott ValentindfRC Coordinator

John Bennett Robben Richards

Allison Cannon Grass
Walter Jaudon

The Board of Zoning AppealZoning has the authority to do three things:

1. Hear appeals to decisions of the Zoning Administrator;
2. Grant special exceptions, a fact finding function of the Board; and

3. Grant variances to the Zoning Ordinance if the application meets the hardship test
outlined in Section 5424 of the ordinance.

Go to www.charlestesc.gov/bzaz for instructions to join. Call (843) 72470 if you are experiencing technical difficulties.



Board of Zoning AppealsZoning

Requirements for Granting a Variance
A variancemay be granted by the Board of ZoningAppealsin an individual case of
unnecessallyardshipf the Boardmakeghe followingfindings

a. thereare extraordinaryand exceptionalconditiongertainingto the particularpiece
of property;,

b. theseconditionslo notgenerallyapply to otherpropertyinthevicinity

c. becauseof theseconditionsthe applicationof the ordinanceto the particularpiece

of property would effectively prohibit or unreasonablyestrictthe utilizationof the
property, and

d. the authorizationof a variance will not be of substantialdetrimentto adjacent

property or to the publicgood, and the characterof the districtwill not be harmed
by the grantingof thevariance

Go to www.charlestesc.gov/bzaz for instructions to join. Call (843) 72470 if you are experiencing technical difficulties.



Agenda ltem #A1

Approval ofFebruary 1, 2022BZAZ Minutes
(click on link below

https://www.charlestoisc.gov/AgendaCenter/ViewFile/Agendaf2012022-7202


https://www.charleston-sc.gov/AgendaCenter/ViewFile/Agenda/_02012022-7202

Agenda ltem#A-2

236 SAINT MARGARET STREET
WAGENER TERRACE
TMS # 463-10-03-037

Request special exception under Sec. 54-110 to allow a 2-story addition (porch/living
room extension/garage/bedrooms/baths /laundry room/game room) that extends a
non-conforming 4.5-ft. west side setback, a non-conforming 21-ft. front setback (9-ft.
and 25-ft. required).

Request variance from Sec. 54-301 to allow a (garage/exterior stair /storage /and
outdoor shower additions) with a 3-ft. east side setback (?-ft. required).

Zoned SR-2
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Application for Variance, Special Exception, Reconsideration, or Extension Page 1 of 2
to the Board of Zoning Appeals ~ Zoning (BZA-Z)

City of Charleston

Instructions — This application, along with the required information and fee, must be submitted to the Permit
Center at 2 George Street. Applications are due by 12 Noon on the deadline date and must be complete
to be accepted and placed on an agenda. A sign will be posted on the property, and a public hearing will
be conducted by the Board of Zoning Appeals — Zoning. Permits authorized by the Board cannot be issued
during a five (5) business day period following the decision of the Board, except for use
variances, the appeal period shall be fifteen (15) calendar days. An appeal to the Board during this appeal
period stays all further action on the application.

THE APPLICANT HEREBY REQUESTS:
A Variance and/or Special Exception as indicated on page 2 of this application.
[ Reconsideration of a decision of the Board or action of a zoning official (attach Appeal form).
[ Extension of an unexpired Variance and/or Special Exception approval.

 2//S/2
MEETING DATE REQUESTED:
Property Address 4236 .f‘.‘l‘ﬂ" Mwy«e t J TMS # (/é)’ "'/ o- 0] - 0?7
Property Owner 70//’3( ¢ &&(60\ /m%?’ Daytime Phone )’( ¢ * o 775 "°2g 71/
Daytime Phone

Applicant % /ﬂ//&) /-)?’f/lf’o
Applicant’s Mailing Address 23 Jamd /745('9“‘6',' 4 4/'/!"@\ Z 44‘(03

s Vi

E£-mail Address _, Z:SQAP@ HYchkhsothm.com

Relationship of applicant to owner (same, representative, prospective buyer, other) ﬁ/‘l-

Zoning of property JR-2

lnfogaﬂon required with application: (check information submitted)
Scaled plans or plats, including elevations, showing the variance(s) or special exception(s) being requested (3 sets)
For new construction or additions within a flood zone, show HVAC units and platform on scaled plans
Scaled fioor plans with rooms labeled and the total floor area for cach dwelling unit noted are required for all
density variances and building additions, unless exempted by the Zoning staff (3 sets)
Plans or documents necessary to show compliance with special exception requirements (3 sets)
S Check, credit card or cash [make checks payable to the City of Charleston)
0 YES or B NO - Is this Property restricted by any recorded covenant that is contrary to, conflicts with or prohibits the
proposed land use encompassed in this permit application? § 6-29-1145 of the South Carolina Code of Laws

Optiopal but very helpful information:
Photographs
Letters or petitions from neighbors or organizations directly affected by your request

| certify that the information on this application and any attachments is correct, that the proposed
lmprovemem(s)complymmpdvaneneighborhoodcovenams,ifmereateany.ammatlammeownaofme
or the authorized representative of the owner. | authorize the subject property to be posted

subject property
with a noti eomv'nggoardhealingand
WMW —— %’ Z’\. Date. ,////"g

For office use only
Date application received Time application recelved __

Staffperson = Fee $ e Receipt #

BZA-Z Application (continued) Page 2 of 2

For Variance requests, applicants should list the specific variance(s) being requested and, if possible, explain
how the variance test that follows is met (add as an attachment if necessary):

— Seo Albded

Variance Test: The Board of Zoning Appeals-Zoning is authorized to approve a variance from the requirements
of the Zoning Ordinance when strict application of the provisions of the ordinance would result in unnecessary
hardship. A variance may be granted in an individual case of unnecessary hardship if the Board makes the
following findings:
. There are extraordinary and exceptional conditions pertaining to the particular piece of property;

These conditions do not generally apply to other property in the vicinity;

Because of these conditions, the application of the ordinance to the particular piece of property would

effectively prohibit or unreasonably restrict the utilization of the property; and

The authorization of the variance will not be of substantial detriment to adjacent property or to the

public good, and the character of the district will not be harmed by the granting of the variance.

In granting a variance, the Board may attach to it such conditions regarding the location, character, or other
features of the proposed building, structure, or use as the board may consider advisable to protect established
property values in the surrounding area or to promote the public health, safety, or general welfare. (SC Code
of Laws § 6-29-800)

For Special Exception requests, applicants should list the specific approval(s) being requested and include
documentation to demonstrate compliance with the relevant special exception requirements of the Zoning
Ordinance, such as § 54-110, § 54-206, or sections in Article 5 (add as an attachment if necessary):

= S ,47%164/

All approvals of the Board shall remain valid for two (2) years from the approval date, unless extended
in accordance with the provisions of Article 9, Part 5 of the zoning ordinance. Applicants may not apply
for the same request that has been denied by the Board until a period of six (6) months has lapsed.

Department of Planning. Preservation & Sustainability 2 George Street Charleston, South Carolina 29401
(843) 724-3781  www.charleston-sc.gov/zoning




February 15, 2022

Pennye Ashby (via email)
BIAZ Special Exception at 236 Saint Margaret 5, Charleston, SC

Dear Pennye-

Please consider this letter an attachment to the BZAZ application for 236 Saint Margaret
Streat. My wife and | would like to build an addition to the east side of the property and
doing so would need fo reduce the side setback from the required 9'-0" [as in section
54-301) to 3°-0", similar to the majority of the houses in the neighborhood (including our
next-door neighlbor, 234 Saint Margaret). We would also like to ask for a special
exception for the front setback from 25'-0" to work with the front of the existing house
21'-0". This would be similar to examples af 234 Saint Margaret, 40 60 Ave, 42 &0 Ave
ameong others in the neighborhood. The Front porch addition we are asking for a
special exception for the front setback for a 10'-0" setback and an east setback from
F'-0" 1o 4'-6" to match the existing house, We are requesling per Variance Test
Category B for east side setback variance “these conditions do not generally apply to
other properties in the vicinity;”.

Thank you for your time and consideration,

52:444‘43{»%'

James (Billy) Bishop







